Form code: MED 211.NOR Revision: 2020-01 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 2
  © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
QS - CERTIFICATE OF
ASSESSMENT - EC (MODULE D)
Certificate No:
MEDD000021C
Application of: Directive 2014/90/EU of 23 July 2014 on marine equipment (MED), issued as "Forskrift
om Skipsutstyr" by the Norwegian Maritime Authority. This Certificate is issued by DNV GL AS under the

This is to certify:
That the Hydraulic Actuator for Valve (Not Hydraulic Motor)
with type designation(s)
HQ10, HQ25, HQ50, HQ100, HQ200, HQ400, HQ800 and HQ1600
Issued to
KSB Seil Co., Ltd.
Busan 11, Republic of Korea
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Dsgn. press./Torque 160 bar / 219 - 55251 Nm (see cert.)
Issued at Høvik  on 2017-10-26
This Certificate is valid until 2022-06-30.
DNV GL local station: Gimhae Station
Approval Engineer: Mehdi Rowshan
for DNV GL
Marianne Spæren Marveng
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Certificate No. 18/40049(E4)
Issue Date 27 August 2018
Expiry Date 26 August 2023
Sheet 1 of 3 Y. D. Kong
     Busan Technical Support Office
   Lloyd’s Register Marine & Offshore
Lloyd’s Register Asia,
119, Daegyo-ro, Jung-gu, Busan, Republic of Korea
Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to
in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused
by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's
Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out
in that contract.
Type Approval Certificate Extension
This is to certify that Certificate No. 04/10020(E3) for the undernoted products is extended and renumbered
as shown.
This certificate is issued to:
PRODUCER KSB Seil Co., Ltd.
PLACE OF
PRODUCTION
76, Noksansaneopbuk-ro, 313 beon-gil, Ganseo-
gu, Busan, Korea, Republic of.
DESCRIPTION Hydraulic actuator for quarter turn valves
TYPE HQ10, HQ25, HQ50, HQ100, HQ200, HQ400, HQ800 and HQ1600
APPLICATION Marine, offshore and industrial use
DESIGN CODE
STANDARD
Lloyd’s Register (LR) Rules and Regulations for the Classification of
Ships, Part5, Chapter12,13 and 15 and Part6, Chapter1 (July 2018)
RATINGS Maximum output torque (Nm)          :    219 to 55,251
Maximum working pressure (bar)     :    160
PERFORMANCE